Argyll

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING écbc%lNlctE
DELEGATED DECISIONS MADE IN THE LAST MONTH

Major Applications Team

Application Types: ADV - App. for Advertisement Consent
AMSC - Approval of Matters in Conditions
CAAD - Certificate Appropriate Alternative Development
CLAWU - App. for Cert. of Law Use/Dev. (Existing)
CLWP - App. for Cert. of Law Use/Dev. (Proposed)
CONAC - App. for Conservation Area Consent
COU - App. for Change of Use Consent
CPD - Council Permitted Dev Consultation
ELSE36 - Section 36 Applications, Electricity Works
FDP - Forest Design Plan Consultation
FELLIC - Felling Licence Consultation
HSZCON - App. for Hazardous Substances Consent
HYDRO - Hydro Board Consultation
LIB - Listed Building Consent
LIBECC - App. for Consent for Ecclesiastical Building
MFF - Marine Fish Farm Consultation
MIN - App. for Mineral Consent
NMA - Not. for Non-Material Amendment
PAN - Proposal of Application Notice
PNAGRI - Prior Not. Agriculture
PNDEM - Prior Not. Demolition
PNELEC - Prior Not. Electricity
PNFOR - Prior Not. Forestry
PNMRE - Prior Not. Micro Renewable Energy
PP - Planning Permission
PPP - Planning Permission in Principle
PREAPP - Pre App. Enquiry
RDCRP - Rural Development Contract
TELNOT - Telecoms Notification
TPO - Tree Preservation Order

Decision Types: CAL - Called In
NOO - Prior Not. - no objection
PDD - Permitted Development
PER - Permitted
REF - Refused
UNDET - Undetermined application at appeal
VREVOC - Voluntary Revocation
WDN - Withdrawn
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TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING

DELEGATED DECISIONS SINCE LAST COMMITTEE

Major Applications Team

Argyll|

SBute

COUNCIL

App No

Applicant name, address and proposal

Valid date

Decision date  Decision

15/03049/PNMFF

15/02587/PP

15/02585/PP

15/02584/PP

15/02583/PP

15/02582/PP

21 December 2015

Scottish Sea Farms
Lismore East Fish Farm, Loch Linnhe, Isle Of Lismore, Argyll

And Bute, ,
Installation of replacement feed barge

Forestry Commission Scotland
Land North West Of Barmallach, Grogport, Argyll And Bute, ,

Retention of forest access track

Gilmour Farms Ltd.

Auchnasavil Farm, Carradale, Campbeltown, Argyll And Bute,
PA28 6QJ,

Retention of access track

Mr G H F S Nickerson

Land South West Of Cour Farm , And North Of Gortan An T-
Salilleir, Carradale, Campbeltown, Argyll And Bute
Retention of access track

Mr G H F S Nickerson

Land South West Of Cour Farm, Carradale, Campbeltown,
Argyll And Bute
Retention of access track

Mr G H F S Nickerson

Land West Of Cour Farm, Carradale, Campbeltown, Argyll And
Bute

Retention of access track

04/11/2015

29/09/2015

29/09/2015

29/09/2015

29/09/2015

29/09/2015

27/11/2015 NOO

04/11/2015 PER

04/11/2015 PER

04/11/2015 PER

04/11/2015 PER

04/11/2015 PER
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TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING @Bute
DELEGATED DECISIONS SINCE LAST COMMITTEE COUNCIL

Major Applications Team

App No Applicant name, address and proposal Valid date Decision date Decision

15/02562/PP Forestry Commission Scotland 16/09/2015 04/11/2015 PER

Land West Of Sunadale Cottage, Sunadale Woodland,
Carradale, Argyll And Bute, ,
Retention of 1957 metre section of forest access track

15/00127/MFF Marine Harvest (Scotland) Ltd 20/01/2015 03/11/2015 PER

Eilean Grianain (Carradale) Salmon Farm, 200M North Of
Existing Fish Farm Site, Carradale , Kibrannan Sound, Argyll
Formation of fish farm (Atlantic Salmon) comprising the siting of
fourteen 100 metre circumference cages served by feed barge
associated with adjacent site.

21 December 2015 Page 3 of 3



