Argyll Bute

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING DELEGATED DECISIONS MADE IN THE LAST MONTH

Major Applications Team

Application Types: ADV - App. for Advertisement Consent

AMSC - Approval of Matters in Conditions

CAAD - Certificate Appropriate Alternative Development

CLAWU - App. for Cert. of Law Use/Dev. (Existing) CLWP - App. for Cert. of Law Use/Dev. (Proposed) CONAC - App. for Conservation Area Consent

COU - App. for Change of Use Consent CPD - Council Permitted Dev Consultation

ELSE36 - Section 36 Applications, Electricity Works

FDP - Forest Design Plan Consultation FELLIC - Felling Licence Consultation

HSZCON - App. for Hazardous Substances Consent

HYDRO - Hydro Board Consultation LIB - Listed Building Consent

LIBECC - App. for Consent for Ecclesiastical Building

MFF - Marine Fish Farm Consultation

MIN - App. for Mineral Consent

NMA - Not. for Non-Material Amendment PAN - Proposal of Application Notice PNAGRI - Prior Not. Agriculture PNDEM - Prior Not. Demolition

PNDEM - Prior Not. Demolition PNELEC - Prior Not. Electricity PNFOR - Prior Not. Forestry

PNMRE - Prior Not. Micro Renewable Energy

PP - Planning Permission

PPP - Planning Permission in Principle

PREAPP - Pre App. Enquiry

RDCRP - Rural Development Contract
TELNOT - Telecoms Notification

TPO - Tree Preservation Order

Decision Types: CAL - Called In

NOO - Prior Not. - no objection PDD - Permitted Development

PER - Permitted REF - Refused

UNDET - Undetermined application at appeal

VREVOC - Voluntary Revocation

WDN - Withdrawn

21 December 2015 Page 1 of 3

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING DELEGATED DECISIONS SINCE LAST COMMITTEE



Major Applications Team

App No	Applicant name, address and proposal	Valid date	Decision date	Decision
15/03049/PNMFF	Scottish Sea Farms	04/11/2015	27/11/2015	NOO
	Lismore East Fish Farm, Loch Linnhe, Isle Of Lismore, Argyll And Bute, , Installation of replacement feed barge			
15/02587/PP	Forestry Commission Scotland	29/09/2015	04/11/2015	PER
	Land North West Of Barmallach, Grogport, Argyll And Bute, ,			
	Retention of forest access track			
15/02585/PP	Gilmour Farms Ltd.	29/09/2015	04/11/2015	PER
	Auchnasavil Farm, Carradale, Campbeltown, Argyll And Bute, PA28 6QJ, Retention of access track			
15/02584/PP	Mr G H F S Nickerson	29/09/2015	04/11/2015	PER
	Land South West Of Cour Farm , And North Of Gortan An T-Sailleir, Carradale, Campbeltown, Argyll And Bute Retention of access track			
15/02583/PP	Mr G H F S Nickerson	29/09/2015	04/11/2015	PER
	Land South West Of Cour Farm, Carradale, Campbeltown, Argyll And Bute Retention of access track			
15/02582/PP	Mr G H F S Nickerson	29/09/2015	04/11/2015	PER
	Land West Of Cour Farm, Carradale, Campbeltown, Argyll And Bute Retention of access track			

21 December 2015 Page 2 of 3

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING DELEGATED DECISIONS SINCE LAST COMMITTEE



Major Applications Team

App No	Applicant name, address and proposal	Valid date	Decision date	Decision
15/02562/PP	Forestry Commission Scotland	16/09/2015	04/11/2015	PER
	Land West Of Sunadale Cottage, Sunadale Woodland, Carradale, Argyll And Bute, , Retention of 1957 metre section of forest access track			
15/00127/MFF	Marine Harvest (Scotland) Ltd	20/01/2015	03/11/2015	PER
	Eilean Grianain (Carradale) Salmon Farm, 200M North Of Existing Fish Farm Site, Carradale, Kibrannan Sound, Argyll Formation of fish farm (Atlantic Salmon) comprising the siting of fourteen 100 metre circumference cages served by feed barge associated with adjacent site.			

21 December 2015 Page 3 of 3